

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)Nos.924-926/2012 where respondent No.1 - Ravi Kant Sharma is yet unserved.

Item No.31

-2-

Let there be a fresh notice with dasti service upon the unserved respondents. The litigant has to confirm dasti notice directly upon the litigant-respondent. However, they are permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial court, where private parties are concerned and through standing counsel, where state authorities are concerned, if process fee and spare copies are paid/filed before 15.9.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 23.11.2012.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Aditya Vikram, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.3 in SLP(Crl.) No.926/2012 states that they have not received the proper set of pleadings.

Petitioner has to provide them proper set of pleadings within a week, without fail. Proof of service of Paper book shall be filed within three weeks.

If it is not done, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In all the SLPs, served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 23.11.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)

REGISTRAR

|rd

|

|

|