

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 06/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Ratta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 924-926 and 1340-1341 of 2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has sought further time for compliance of the direction of supplying complete set of paper books to the other side.

Time granted till 4.1.2013, as final chance.

-2-

Item No. 23

SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

The learned counsel for the respondent has sought further time for supplying copy of counter affidavit to the other side.

Time granted till 4.1.2013, as final chance.

List on 4.1.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

|
|
ns