

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 29/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vineet Kr Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr D.B.Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr Aditya Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri , Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan , Adv
Mr Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NOS. 924-926 AND 1340-1341 OF 2012

Perusal of the office report indicates that the complete set of paper books have not yet been supplied to the ld. Counsel for the respondent because of which further necessary progress in these two petitions could not take

-2-

Item No.17

place. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete set of paper books within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Registry to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the ld. Advocate who has filed appearance.

List again on 28.2.2013.

SLP(CRL.) NO.2865/2012

No further steps required to be taken in the matter.

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj