

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr Aaditya Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv  
Ms Jayasree Narasimhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv  
Mr Kushagra Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.924-926/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary proof of service of complete set of SLP on the ld. Counsel for the respondents by 21.3.2013.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1340/2012

Fresh notice be issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Necessary steps be taken.

-2-

Item No.16

SLP(CRL.) NO.1341/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file the necessary proof of service of complete set of paper books on the ld. Counsel for the sole respondent. Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.4.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |