

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Ms Ragini Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv
Mr Md. Qamar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan ,Adv
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 in SLP(Crl.) No.924/2012 and respondent No.3 in SLP(Crl.) No.926/2012 are present.

-2-

Item No.13

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit in SLP(Crl.) Nos.924-926/2012. As far as the other respondents are concerned although by order dt.28.11.2013 three weeks time as final chance was granted to them for filing the counter affidavit yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them taking into consideration the rule position. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |

hj