

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).924-926/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in CRLA No.357/2008, CRLA No.396/2008CRLA No.486/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1340-1341 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and permission to
file lengthy list of dates and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2865 of 2012

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sundarshan Ranjan, Adv.
Md. Qamar Ali, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.

Mr. K.M.D. Muhilan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Vikra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after Holi holidays.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master