

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. 17128/2014 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).1220/2014

PRADEEP SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathy, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the State to file counter affidavit. No further time will be granted.

List the matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
(Gulshan Kumar Arora)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.10.15

12:54:35 IST

Court Master

Court Master

Reason: