

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.17128 OF 2014
(Applications for suspension of sentence)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1220 OF 2014

PRADEEP SHARMA ...Appellant(s)
STATE(NCT OF DELHI) VERSUS ... Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The application for suspension of sentence in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matter is adjourned for one week to enable the State to file the affidavit."

The application for suspension of sentence above-mentioned was again listed before The Hon'ble Court on 03.11.2014 when The Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List on Monday, the 10th November, 2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent/State has on 07.11.2014 filed Counter Affidavit. Copy of same is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The application for suspension of sentence in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Dr. Sushil Balwada, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

rohti/c3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR