

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17128/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1220/2014

PRADEEP SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

(for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. P.K.Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Siddiqi, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties, while we are not inclined to suspend the sentence or grant bail at this stage, direct the Registry to expedite the hearing of the Criminal Appeal No. 1220/2014. If the Criminal Appeal is not heard expeditiously, the petitioner may renew prayer for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.

Crl. M.P. stands disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master