

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRLMP. NO.2118/2015

I N

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1220/2014

PRADEEP SHARMA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE(NCT OF DELHI)
(FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13/03/2015 This CrI.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.
Mr. Sri Lok Nath Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRLMP. NO.2118/2015 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1220/2014

Considering the totality of the facts of the case and the fact that the appellant - Pradeep Sharma is in custody for over 12 years and also the fact that hearing of the appeal will take some time, we are inclined to release the appellant on bail. Therefore, the appellant is ordered

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.03.13
15:49:59 IST
Reason:

to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the learned

Page No.1 of 2

Additional Sessions Judge, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi in
Sessions Case No.14/2006.

The learned Additional Session Judge, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as
he deems fit.

CrI.M.P. No.2118 of 2015 is disposed of in the above

terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[PARDEEP KUMAR]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

Page No.2 of 2