

ITEM NO.110 - MM

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.1215-1217/2014

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KANT SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1218-1219/2014 (II-C)

Cr1.A. No. 1220/2014 (II-C)

Date : 04-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Counsel for the Parties:

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. D.B. Goswami, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Qamar Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, AOR  
Mr. P. Kishore, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**As prayed, list these matters on 09.10.2018.**

**(MUKESH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER**

**(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER**